GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3816
ANSWERED ON:19.04.2010

EVALUATION OF PENSION OF CO OPERATIVE BANK EMPLOYEES
Singh Smt. Meena

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether a Committee was constituted under the Chairmanship of Labour Commissioner for evaluation of pension of co-operative bank employees who were working at district level and retired since 2005;

(b) if so, the details and the composition thereof;
(c) whether the Committee has submitted or likely to be submitted its report to the Government; and

(d) if so, the details of recommendations alongwith the time by which these recommendations are likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(@): No Committee has been constituted by the Chief Labour Commissioner (Central) for evaluation of pension of co-operative bank employees who were working at district level and retired since 2005.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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